

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 1107  
by Representative Connick

---

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "enact" and before "relative" change "R.S. 13:587.5 and 2565" to  
"R.S. 13:1000.10 and 2562.27"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 2, after "relative to" and before "district" insert "certain"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, at the end of line 3, change "any" to "certain"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 9, after "Section 1." and before "are" change "R.S. 13:587.5 and 2565" to  
"R.S. 13:1000.10 and 2562.27"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, at the beginning of line 10, delete "~~§587.5. District courts;~~" and insert  
"§1000.10. Twenty-Fourth Judicial District Court;"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 1, line 12, after "in" and before "with" delete "a district court" and insert "the  
Twenty-Fourth Judicial District Court"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, line 1, after "courts;" and before "specialized" insert "Jefferson Parish;"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 3, line 3, after "court" and before "with" insert "within Jefferson Parish,"